STATE OF MINIESOTA 'OFFICE OF THE ATTCHNEY GENERAL

NNOW ALL MEN BY THUSE PRESENTS, That I, WILLIAM S. ERVIN, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by atatute and particularly by authority of Section 110, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint JOSEPH M. DONAMUE, of St. Paul, Minnesota, as LAW ASSISTANT in the office of the Attorney General for the period commencing January 1, 1937, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General and until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law. I hereby fix said JOSEPH M. DONAMUE'S compensation in the sum of One Hundred Fifty(\$150.00) Dollars per month, to be paid from and out of the appropriation made for the Attorney General's Office from the State Emergency Relief Administration funds.

IN TESTIMONY MEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this thirty-first day of December, 1936.

×*,

solucine S Form

WILLIAM S. ERVIN Attorney General

8000